Y Xindao B.V.
YI N DAO Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,
\ the Netherlands

Declaration of Compliance

Importer: XindaoB.V.
Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,
the Netherlands

P436.20 Foldable waterbottle
Part No. Part Name/Function Exact material specification Number of parts
1 Body PET (7.2%) + PA (9%) + PE (83.8%) 1
2 Lid PP 1
3 nozzle PE 1

According tothe composition, the item contains substances with limitation of melamineand zincstearate

EU Directives orother . Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE

normative documents COUNCIL of 27 October 2004—on materials and artides intended to come
into contact with food.
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 15 January 2011 on plastic materials and
articlesintended to come into contact with food
Commission Regulation (EC) nr 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and all
amendments.

Testreportand date - Overall migration tested in 40°C 3% AceticAcid or waterfor24 hours
Specificmigration tested in 40°C 3% AceticAcid or waterfor 24 hours

The plasticparts do not contain any dual use additives ormonomers with a specific migration limit

Use Mode: Repeated Use
Time of contact food: Lessthan 24 hours
Contact Temperature: Lessthan 40°C
Contact Foods Type: Water, Acidicfoods

XINDAOB.V.
ZbM
Authorized Signature: Xlndao BV
ox 3083
2280 GB RIJSWIJK
\ The Netherlands

Date: May 30", 2019



